Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Charter of The City of New York, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is 
hereby respectfully requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), for the purpose of 
defraying the necessary expenses required to be incurred by the Board of Health in 
taking a census of the population of The City of New York during the months of May 

Resolved, That the Board of Health be and hereby is authorized, in pursuance

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York to the amount of five hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($550,000), to 
provide means for repaving streets and avenues in The City of New York, as follows: 
" For the Borough of Manhattan 	  $25o,00o 00 
" For the Borough of Brooklyn 	  250,000 00 
" For the Borough of Richmond 	  5o,00o 00 

$550,000 00 

—and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Al-